ITEM 54848

HODUP OrTOnS

@Dy hE 1y b TAEGIH I PEEFII (BRI LN TEEI. AWDDIHREIF4EE. WDIZ 62 TICAUMTT T<EE L,

@ One kit creates one each of right and left tracks. Twa or three kits are needed for 4-whesl or 6-wheel models respectively.

CAUTION

@FRead carefully and fully understand the instructions before
commencing assembly.

@®When assembling these parts, tools including knives are used,
Extra care should be taken to prevent personal injury.

®Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be
allowed to put any parts or packaging material in their mouths.

O -

MER
@-DEy FFEKIITETILTT. {’Féﬁul‘.t‘f;bfnﬁeﬁm?{E%ETJ‘E?.,J}‘( by
E LA EDEFRROADERNT TS EFIL, BEEOHLBEH T,
Q@ ILEDFERICHTRESELTUSE N, ﬁti:'yf (—@T%?&Eﬂ%ﬂiz‘t%‘;#ﬁﬁb
EHSEELTEEL,
O EETROLBERTOTAIRLENTLEEL, TRICThoky, /=yl
S EDBFA R LA SR S BRI RSEASNE T,

| JikEFw OB TIEN ] D2ERMERL L E ST LNVE T,
*Eu:ﬂﬁ)l’"-@-[i?’j“(l v b N—AEHITTCIedh &
*Assemble track units follawung the two steps [} and |
# Assemble unit bases at step [} and then track un,ts at stap

A

i \‘\\\.\\\\\\‘

‘\ \..\

— ‘{3‘\\ K=y PSR — OB S S TEBETHBREUST, BRBEDY v —
MR L OAN— I CEATHEBITTIEETL,

\\\ \ *IEHFUTOEBICEE Yy — VOEHF T THARE ESICTEIES L.

aaid \\\'\ A % Unit base assembly differs according to chassis chosen.

+* Refer to the corract pages for each chassis in addition to the chassis instruction manuals.

| | Az EA—ZRDEHTIT
| Assembling unit bases

..o-...a.P2~P4

roz

«+es P2~P12

- + +P4~P6

=
""‘}‘I“.‘“\‘.\ = = RO Isr
Bl sl crorrr|cs-017r I

s 8 @ ...P8~P10
sees P12~P19

® 8 & 0 0 IP10~P12

*ABFI T ABTIC IR BEE LT, 2HEDFIEDIAT T
*BELRBOIE, FIEH T TORICR AT NEEBEN B 20, F—Fa
HR. FEMEEESYELASSICE. BEVRAORFEIC T
HDERER, F o MESEL, SUERORSLHUET. BELCATH <
VERICHAT TV, SATRRVLSEICASTVET. TRELTEST
<HEFLL

# Siudy the instructions thoroughly before assembiy.

* Check the kit contents before assembly. Please contact your local

ya dealer if any parts are missing or defective.

*There are many small screws, nuts and similar parts. Assemble them
carefully referring to the drawings. To prevent trouble and finish the

model with good performance, it is necessary to assemble each step

exactly as shown. Extra metal parts are included; use them as spares.

.'-'jﬂféﬁ_'ﬁ[-t’.b‘ "53:
B fEE L
\\Read before

assembly.

— 7T ) A ESES TS
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ FI'L.E Lz, 9 SURTw LT
TATCEEL.
Apply grease to the places shown by this mark,
Apply grease first, then assemble.

*AUA G vy —AROEN. T FIFED
54 UAHG (ITEM 87099) ZEBLTIEE L,
*Use the chassis kit-standard grease or ltem
87099 Cera-Grease HG (sold separately).

) COR—TFRIOy S HIES

mLFELR. PREDELS
S HERITTTATEE L,

Apply a small amaunt of thread lock to the

shown by this mark using tools such as too

F ISR VISR ESIC LT EEL /N
THERTENSSUET.
*Thread lock may damage plas
contact with plastic parts.

tic. Avoid direct

MY ressi=
* KBS/ i—t, EATAZITH o ==t Screwdriver
LOEEELTEEL.

* Use suitably sized screwdriver.

*AVHEFDESE, RVDFT
BICFVAREESTRUAHET
*Apply grease to screw tip if the
fit is tight.

{RA—ILOERI ALY

] *EFY P EELUTREIC. BFEQYr—OD4mT7 I IO Ty b, BAA—ib, RENT,
Removing wheels

2X10mir v Z b TEATUAFRBALTEEET
*Remove 4mm flange lock nuts, wheels, hex hubs, 2x10mm shafts and plastic bearings attached to
chassis before assembling this kit.

kAR MCAREERELYTF (1.5m) .
TELYFIRABLTWE A,

e —LEOEOESENCEEL
#This kit does not include hex
wrench {1.5mm) and box wrench. Use
the chassis kit-standard wrench.

EHAlEEREICRY A LET.
7D = r Remove the other side in tha
mA—Ib same manner.

e e
el TENTUT

Plastic bearing

FREEL T (1.5m)
Hex wrench (1.5mm)

—

2 X10mn i w7 by AT AT UG
FHX v OEBTTICERLE T, &4
TELEIEEELTIEEL,

* 2x10mm shafts and plastic bearings
are used for assembly. of this kit. Be
careful not to lose them,

RANT
Hex hub

2x10mZs ¥ 7 -
Shaft
+=LF
Box wrench Amm
ZrwyRvaduk
Flange lock nut

0921 @2021 TAMIYA i 54848 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



A

Oy bN—XD#HHM#ITC Assembling unit bases

A EE. SERIEEy Mo EAEEA.
*Shaded and # marked parts are
not included in set.

{(FVYFIRHLY
Gear differential putty

*2EEUET
*Make 2.

H*ommiglcEI, AESHET.
* Cut to 9mm and roll.

{ETEY o

Actual size

o

gmm
T

3X12mmFL A
Screw

F e —MEBEEIG AE S
HA—FTHHIETTIREL
*Assemble  chassis  with
standard ground clearance.

*MAdl: @ THEsAL

e RS LT EEET.
FAttach MAd loosely.
It will be tightened in step €.

@OPI14 | CRFa—E—&— (35T)
(ITEM 54114} GR-Tuned Motar (35T)

@5P.354 16T- 17T AVE =F

(ITEM 50354) 18T, 17T AV Pinion Gear Set
®0P.2023 TT-02 v —2rhi—tuh
(ITEM 22023)  TT-02 Chassis Cover Set

*TT-02|CERUATIFSTESIE. CRFa—E—F—£161
EoAvEERLTUCEW. i RCADFRED RS,
TT-02 29 —hi—tw EEERU T TLIEE L

- When attaching to the TT-02 chassis, use CR-Tuned
Motor (35T) and 16T pinion gear. Also, attach TT-02
Chassis Cover Set to protect R/C equipment.

o

* 7OV PEYTDTFIEPESEL, FURERELTHET ZILF P T 7EALEANE T
W Disassemble front/rear differential gears and after wiping ofi grease, insert gear differential putty.
X8R v T ER
Tapping screw

{F7Fv)

Differential gears

*FPOTERICANTHLAZFET.
Wnsert as shown and push in.

B (N
Small bevel gear
I3 AN v T
Star shaft

B TER
Ring gear

B LA ()
Small bevel gear

_II.Q
@
m
=
=3
=B
3
g
@
3
=
o
o
g
o
.

N FT EANILER (R
>.QT'7‘L)'—I Large bevel gear
Differential TEASULER ()
geal‘CE{‘\a‘-e Large bevel gear Y B

T T A ARG OER T
Attaching upright parts &

MAad -t
E “\\\\\\\\\\\\}&\..

2/

FMAML L+ — ATEDIX 10 E 2y
ErdERALBATHYATEY.

*Use MA4 in place of the kit-standard
3x10mm hex head tapping screws.

31 2mn

MA4 —
3X12mm e
us — 5 Nk ETFIEE.
/ ¥ Note direction.
“AB :
* EFITEE.

s Note direction. ™.

T EA10 g =
] TRy -. ’ “\\\\\ i
’"I'h'\'.\:\\\\\\\\‘.‘“E i MA4~ W
== MA4 IX12mm
3>12mm

3x10mALE R
! Screw
MADS x5
{
i
MAZ28 xg 5x45mmi w7k
Shaft

TRV FIZY R AN—ADMEHIIIT 1
Front unit bases 1

3/

*2{EFUET,
+Make 2. MAS
3X10mm -
MAZ28
5 X 45mm

pus AR
*FZEDIENEDIICIERLTIEE L,
* Be careful not to damage shafi.

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



4

" MAT7 x4

2xBmmb T AME R
Screw

D @ |;\<J"[2A25 2.1%4%3mA S —

Caollar

I10mALE R
Screw

MAS5 xs

MAS <

3X10m

6]

JOVEIZw R AR—RDEFHITIT 2
Front unit bases 2

*2HEFEUET.
H*Make 2,

MA25

*IHEEALEOfESIC, PROTIAEEVET.
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

0O 1w b AR—ROE T
Attaching front unit bases

\ MAS

7 3x1om

& MASE A ATERIZ, @ THUTITMAIE GRS TS,
"l & First tighten MAS, then MA4 from step @,

3%10mALE R
M5 Scraw
x4
2% 8 b FAAER
MA7 xa Scraw
D@ MAZ25 21x4x3mAaS—
%2 Collar
MAZE xg 5xd5mi v+

Shaft

a2z p_R—RDFEHILT
Rear unit bases

*2H{EEVET,
HriMake 2.

WBe careful not to damage shaft.

U1
R REISGER.
" “kNote direction.

MAS5 <

3 10mm

- R
MAS ‘:'_________ Ay
3X10mn "

MA7

2> Bmm

MA25

21X 4% 3mm
~@
*EREHED i, PEOFUIEFUET.
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

3 54948 Track Unit Sets "2 (11057485)



; 2 ERATHUIET,
Attaching rear unit bases *Attach MA14 in place of kit-standard 3x22mm
:] screw pins,

o U=y hN—ZOEY s FVAIES » — S HRD3Ix22mRAT Y 1 -

==
=
=
=

IX32m AT ) a—
w®d Screw pin

3X32mm

S [w) F2vza=yromsit :
ﬁ‘-‘ﬂ&“\ | Assembling track units 1 I
A v = MRIE
e ) *P12 Py STy FOEHKITTICREET. !
\\\\\m\\{\\\i‘“'_ ;\ \ MA14 +Proceed to page 12 and assemble track units.
g

_____,/ 3% 32mn

" & GF-01, GF-01CB, G6-01{ZHY
Uit aE SRt vt
(8TEZ#»EriEERLT
{FEEL

HWhen attaching to  the
GF-01, GF-01CE and G6-01 chassis, use the
standard gear ratio (18T pinion gear).

* 70k P, B E—(Ge- DGR DT IEFVTEGEL. FURERELSTHIEST T
E ICF P 7EALEANET.

W Disassemble front/rear and center (only for the G6-01 chassis) differential gears and
after wiping off grease, insert gear differential putty.

*Shaded and # marked paris are
not included in set.

AR, HHAREY MESEREEA. o (£

Differential gears

*FEFDTESICANTRLAHET,
*Insert as shown and push in.

#3x10mm
A FER
Tapping screw

AT (N o —
.
Small bevel gear "-\\

Fr7FTMAL)  AMEEIET.

HAAILET (1Y)
Gear differential putty *Make 3. /2

Small bevel gear

Z

BT b
Star shaft s i
HE =
Differential cover

Bl F T (KD

Large bevel gear Gear differential putty

TEImmT v —
Washer

o

T HOm T v —

Washer T EANILET ()
HE TR Large bevel gear
_ Differential Hy
F*9mmiSictly), heEd. spur gear

*Cut to 9mm and roll.

ETEY o 9mm

Actual size e

7O 2Dy PR—ZMEBHIHIIT 1
Front unit bases 1

[T 3x10mmiiE A *HEFEUET.
T Screw *Make 2.
MAS x14

MAZS8 5x45m+7 bk
X6

Shaft

UU4

-t

KFZHEDHFRNESICERLTIEEL,
* Be careful not to damage shaft.

4 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057488)



2xBm b AAER
Screw

MA7Y xq

D MA25 2.1x4x3m#A5—
%2

Collar

4x1emmFBILE A
Hex screw

MAT x4

4x5x11mmAT S —
Collar

1O

MA24 x4

O LIy b R—ADEMIIT 2
Front unit bases 2

*2{EFFIET,
*Make 2.

MA25

*EFEAILD ST, PROTIAEZVET,
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

70> k3 FR—2OEY
Attaching front unit bases

i.'I 1

ﬁ\\\\m

AL F (2.5m)-
Hex wranch (2.5mm)

W)
4 16mm é |

MA24 !
4X5X11m \&%\mﬁ

ax5x11mm A
MA1

; _MA24
i T 4xEX11mn
o

4 X 16mm
552
: ~MA1
*IRLARET. .-—--
*Push in. ég 4x16mn

—MA1

4216mm

_-MA24

T 4AxSR11m

MA24 Wity

A MATIES b — YR A4 11 Smn B A9
EAEBATEYHGET.

“rUse MA1 in place of the kit-standard
4x11.5mm screws.

*HLAAFRET.
*Push in.

* GF-01CB, GE-01EERRICERUTHE T,
“ Attach in the same manner when using
an the GF-01CB and G&-01 chassis.

Imm 3xX10mmALE R
: Screw
MAS x4
i "
MA28 xg S5x45mmi w7+
Shaft

7 *HLU T EEICIER.
«SS4>> “* MNote direction.

€Ly (RY

U3 Zw b N—AOFEHIZT 1

e Rear unit bases 1

*HEEVET.
H*Make 2.
MAS
3 1 Omm *
MA28

5 X 45mm
A

MAB

321 0mm

\ W
*FZAEDLGLESICERLTIEE L,
WrBe careful not to damage shaft.

j MAS
(R 3x10m

A
il

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



2XBmkZARER
Screw

{4

MA7T xq

D ) MA25 21x4x3mh>—
%2

Caollar

Screw

U2y bS—ADEEIHITT 2
Rear unit bases 2

6/

MA25

214X 3mm ‘\8

*ERERSLEDIC L, PO UREFEVET,
*Apply a small amaount of grease for firm attachment.

*EEEERSICERUEET.
FrAttach to the right side in the
same manner.

Uya =y b _R—ADE Y Tt

i ; L RMABEDY B HRAT
Attaching rear unit track bases

LR L—XICE S RELE S
WEnsure suspension arms move
smaothly after attaching MA18.

7

{MA2, MAIBMER U3 )
Attaching MA2 and MAI18
. HFFA—

TRLvF
Box wrench

MA2 |/

+ Screwdriver by

(e ;
1
('“ MAI3xz 3x46mAL 21—

Scraw pin

MAIB 3mmOw s+
2 Lock nut

1 MA26 3xaxemZZwi-r7
%9 Flanged tube

*MAZ. MAT3IE S+ — TEDIXK14mEEfTE AL
AA2MAT U —E iR A THUSET.

Hrlse MAZ2 and MA13 in place of the kit-standard
3x14mm screws and 3x32mm screw pins respectively.

MA18

3mm

GEION)
Q\m\n\\ \\‘}\k\
*MAZ, MA3IE S » — SR OIX 14mmERfTE 2.
IXIZmMAL U —EVICBITHYSET.

*lse MAZ and MA13 in place of the kit-standard
3x14mm screws and 3x32mm screw pins respectively.

MA18

*EEFESLET.
*Loosen a half-turn.

*MAZEEELEEMABER I AA
TEHELEY.
* Screw in MA18, holding MA2 in place.

AMAZENDIENETRIVARET,
HFully screw in MA2,

T T T R PR P T T

MA18
N
sraxem N

MAZ26

3X4X6m

3% 30mm

MA13 " {3

3 X 46mm

3 30mm
\— — MA13
> 3> 46mm

MA26

MA2

\ 3% 30mm
@

MA13
3 X 4B6mm

‘MA13 T— : =
3% 46mn Q ‘“‘\.\- Sy oIy EDEFILT
#xﬁ\\\\- Assembling track units il

*P12 FEw Iy FOEFUTICREEET.
* Proceed to page 12 and assembile track units.

* P 2 L ERE IR E T,
*Attach to the rearin the same manner.

6 54948 Track Unit Sets "2 (11057485)



*GF-01TR;  Ge-OTTRICH I DS SR D E L
N8TE A TP EREL T REELY

* 7 AEVHBEG o TLABSIE. F T P HETL
EFEMLTLIES LY

*When  attaching to the GF-01TR and G6-01TR
chassis, use the standard gear ratio (18T pinion gear).
*If differential gears are. loose, use' additional

_dlfferentlal putty.

*| BR&. ¥Ry MEEENE A,
*Shaded and # marked parts are
not included in set.

2.6 T4mm

FLEZR
Screw

1

RT3 Fv)

Reduction gears

____#2.6mmO /77" v f‘
Lock nut

H2.6mnE w2y i B?fﬁﬁi Li?’u
FLERLEIIEERLTIES
*2.6mm lock nuts are used at stepe
Be careful not to lose them.

3x10mmdLE
Screw

2xBmbZAME R
Screw

1X4X3mmiT > —

|:| I© MA25 % Collar

E' i-
MAZE xg 5x45mz+7
Shaft

2/

*RBFLEODRESIC, PED

I bRN—ADEHILT *2EHEUET,

Unit bases * Make 2.

MA28
5% 45mm

MB15

2.1 X4 X 3mm

@

FUREREUET.

*Apply & small amount of graase for firm attachment.

*FAEDIFELEIICERLTIUEE LY,
% Be careful not to damage shaft.

MAS =g 2.6x718mm#E R
Screw

©

Iy R AR—=ADEY T3S
Attaching unit bases

e ¥
T m2emOw vk

U, ErE—CLERRICERY T ET
wAttach to the rear and center in the
same manner.

MAB

2.6 x18mm

Lock nut

!\\\ yil}

\\\\
\'v\\
m\\\\

*P12 FSwH Iy hﬂ)ﬁﬂé‘;‘i?kh%i?ﬁ
* Proceed to page 12 and assemble track units.

T D oy F g
| Assembling track units

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



A B, HEEEy MoSEhE AL
* Shaded and # marked parts are
not included in set.

{(FrF7RALY
Gear differential putty

*HEFEUET,
wMake 3.

FImmiSICET . hEbE T
* Cut to 8mm and roll.

URIEY o

Actual size

Gmm

Rt

(2

R CC-0TE UM RIB S EEEDF VLIE
(leTE A EERE L TLEEL,

JrWhen attaching to the CC-01 chassis, use

the standard gear ratio (16T pinion gear).

ZOx bTF7FEY)
Front differential gear

*FI7FTESREL. FUARERELTHST ZILE P 7RALEANT T,
* Disassemble differential gear and after wiping off grease, insert gear differential putty.

B LFR
Small bevel gear

*FTOTEEICANTIFLAHET.
*Insert as shown and push in.

Tz 2.6 10mm

B TER
Tapping screw

HAYLE (1) "
Small bevel gear e e T e
Star shaft

HOmmT i —

HANILFF (K) ——Z7
Fo) < Washer

Large bevel gear

FrF7RAL
Gear differential l

HOmm T w4 — pltty

Wachiar HAAYLF P (K]

HIOVRETEIESUT Large bevel gear

Front diff spur gear

= e AL (KD

K'J‘\"?_‘?#‘T_’) Large bevel gear §

Rear differential gear i \
HAAYLEY (K) ﬂA N

\
N

*UTFIEPIRT IOV

- o ) A T— "\:
BRETHEHNTET, e AT
*Assemble rear differential Cg\i[r HREERE b
gear locked. 2 s

HYPTrIFelly
Rear diff spur gear
HOmm T v T —
9mm washer

HImm T ey —
9mm washer

3X10mAER '
i Screw
MAS x4
2x8mm k SARE R
MA7 x4 Screw
MAZ5 21x4x3mbH>—
D@ ®2 Collar
l? |
MAZ8 xg 5x45miv 7 b
Shaft

N,

FFAEDFHELRIICEELTEE L
W Be careful not to damage shaft.

Front unit bases B P

F2EEY ETL
MAS
*Make 2. S10. gy
3 ><|1 Omm /..
| MAS ~—__ Iy
3X10mm aw
MA28

5 45mm
.

MAS <

3>10mm

MAZ25

2.1 %43mm

Ly

us
MA7

2 8mm

*IREHIEO D, PEOSUIAEEYET.
HApply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

(R
uUé

*BEEIEDI T, DROYUABEYET,
WApply a small amaount of grease for firm attachment.

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)

8



W
\\
g\\\

MA1 x4

e

MA24 x4

3% 10mmALE A *2EEVET.

MAT x4

D@ MAR5 21x4x3m#A5—
w2 Collar

( 2x8mm b F2FER

e 7O b1y bN—AOEY MA1 >

Attaching front unit bases 4X16mm

*MATE S v — AR O4XT10mETE A B ATWMUMHITET

Ax16mrAERLE A YUse MA1 in place of the kit-standard 4x10mm scraws. MA24
Screw 4% 5% 11mm
FEELF (2.5m)
4Xx5x11mmA > — Hex wrench (2.5mm)
Callar W v
i
|
it}
MAT — — &
4% 16mm

4X5X11mm

MA1

4 > 16mm

4X5X11mn " 0

[ 3
MA1 g} »
4 16mm

U1y b N—ADHFILT
Rear unit bases —_ %

Screw “Make 2, MAS

3>10mm

SS1.__

Screw

MA28

DAL
Y

FFAEDNFEOLIICEELTUEE L

wEe careful not to damage shaft.

MAZ8 x5

MA4 x4

IIZmAE R
Screw e ¥y b= OER 1

5x45mmis v 7 b
Shaft

A IRERIEOESIC, PEOTUREREYET.,
*Apply 2 small amount of grease for firm attachment.

Attaching rear unit bases 1 uu1 MA4

i _ ga x12mm
l||_ e

AL ERRICE Y HIET.
JrAttach to left side in the same manner.

el n—ERLET.

* Remove rear dampers. MA4 — Y
3x12mm S

9 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485}



6

i
MA5 xé

3X10mmALE R
Screw

MAS <

310mm

"""" oD, WA MESEAT A,
* Shaded and :#: marked parts are
not included in set.

3:10mALE R
Screw
MAS x14

2x8mmkSAAE R
Screw

MA7 x4

D@ D(,‘:I?AQS 214X 3mA T —

Y2y hX—ROEN T 2
Attaching rear unit bases 2

6/

MAS5

3% 10mm

@ TAHLRY T —ERIEHIFET,
- * Usa rear dampers removed at stepe,

Qmﬁ|k5v71:wh®ﬂaﬁfj
Nzl | Assembling trackunits |
wP12 Sy FOBEBKLETICETET.
* Procead to page 12 and assemble track units.

h CC-02lcMUF R FSITIEED TP
(eTeE=ad ) EEERLT T,

*When attaching to the CC-02 chassis, use

the standard gear ratio (16T pinion gear).

HANYLFY (K)
Large bevel gear

-

(F 7+
Differential gears

*F ¥ ridmEsicr 7oy e
RETHEHFTITET.
HAssemble front and rear
diffarantial gears locked.

HANYLFER (K
TN

EFEITHI—
Differential cover

H SR
| Ring gear

- HOmmA e —
WOXBmALE A S ——— 9mm washer
Scraw
HOmm w e —
9mm washer

Collar

5X45m v 7 b
Shaift

MAZ28 xs

wHAEDFHELRIITEELTLIETL,
# Be careful not to damage shaft.

T0OY Ry bA—ROHEFIIT G il e
Front unit bases f 3

*2{E(EYET, |
*Make 2. I
510-
MAS gy
MA2S 3>10mm
5x45mm .
" " I.. =
Il/
MAS -
3% 10mm

MA25

21X 4X3mm

*AFER IO SIc, PROFUZEZIET,
#Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment,

" MA25
ue b 2.4 x4axam
570 -

wHFFA O, PEOIUIEBEVET,
H*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 {11057485)

10



AL

MAT x4

4xiemrNARER
Screw

4XSX1ImB T —
Collar

1O

MA24 x4

3x10mAER
Screw

o

[Ty

MA7 x4

2X8m >R AER
Scraw

[1© &JLA25 21%4%3mMAH 3 —

ZOr 1=y FR—AOEWYUfT AMANE S+ —IEO4X 10mBGFEALBITRUEEFET.

Attaching front unit bases *Use MA1 in place of the kit-standard 4x10mm screws.
=)

MA1 =

4x16m g

AEAELF (2.5m)
Hg_x wrench {(2.5mm)

MA24

4X5X11mm

gl 4x5%11m

o

Collar

MAZ28 xg ' 5x4Sm v T+
Shaft

*FXEDFHELLICEELTILEL,
% Be careful not to damage shaft,

y
MAT -
4% 11mm
AX5X11m
MA1
4x1im
YUyA =y b RX—2ADEHFIT
Rear unit bases
*UEEUET (ss3) |
Make : *BUmECERE. |
X ; * Note direction. |
]
: i
* FEDLSICEHFET,
MAz8 FAttach as shown below, SS83
5x45mmisy 7 b

5 Shatt

*EEMLEOISIC, LEBOFUZEBYET
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

*BEERREDTSIC, PEDTUAEEUET.
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

LK | 54848 Track Linit Sate *2 (110574881



MA3 x4 3x25mAE R
Screw

=1 MA 3mOvoFvk

‘Q x4 18 Lock nut
MA3 =
3X 26mm

Yy 1w b_"=ZOEV T

Attaching rear unit bases

*MA3Z S+ —AEDIXI12m
FUuESTERERATRIUMIET.

E|LTF
Wrench

MA18
3o

AMAISIE. MAEBESTESRATHSRYMIET.
*Attach MA1B after screwing in MAS fully.

* Use MA3 in place of the kit-standard RSPy FOEHTT
3x12mm screws. _ Assembling trackunits |
* ST IV PP LITICREET, ==
* Proceed to the section below and assemble =
track units.
FZ w23y FD$EIII T Assembling track units
A707 7 FDEHITT *2EFEVET.
Sprockets JMake 2. < MA12
2B vy TRIY2— "/ 2x8m
MA12 Cap screw
x24 HAMIELYF (1.5m) MA12

*E T T@A IO YD
My EFL. PISOOIcltZsT,
FrAttach sprockets to a chassis in the
relevant step@), then proceed to step
© onpage 15.

Hex wranch (1.5mm)

A
b
N

2 Bmm

g

*MAI2E ST UAFET.
*Screw in MA12 evenly.

\ '.‘
MA12

2X8mm

W

AR
\ \':.‘\\\\

TN

Dty —
Washer

@ MAI1S 4mn
%2

MA20 4mAT U T T vre—

X2 Spring washer
MA30 ZzR7asrsbasTk

x2 Sprocket shaft

A7O9y FOmYFHTF
Attaching sprockets

#1050

FSATYLY g
7
..--\; )

Plastic bearing

{70 1) Front

—

A19, MAZOD{EEEHEE LGNS
W EMS i ET,

‘% Ensure MA19 and MA20 are

correctly positioned when attaching.

MA19
am

+ELF
Box wrench

*TAFrLy FRATTEH

4 TTTL3EAE. EomER

UUSERMFIF TLREEL
*Atiach UUS as shown when
assembling wide tread type.

[
-~ |

Q-
N

#2%10m

7k
Shaft

*UPEEHRICDYEEET.
Y Attach to rear side in the same manner,

*TAE Ly BRI TES
TTTWBEE I, EofrEic
UUSERUAFIFTIIEE LY,
*Attach UUS as shown when
assembling wide tread type.

MA19 MA30

dm

#1050
FERTVLT
Plastic bearing

4

RAGAR Track Linit Sate =2 (11057485)



__G501
(O) e vz

@ MQA20 AR T YT Ty —
S

Spring washer

MA30 =7yo4vbka+k
X2 Sprocket shaft
MA19
MASO 4mm

srELUF _
Box wrench
MA20 UU5

4mm

C5OITR

MA19 AT v L —

Washer

MA20 AmmA T T O e —
Spring washer

| :

MA30 =7osrvhbaeIb
x2 Sprocket shaft
MA19

Amm 4 el

HWAELF
Box wrench

MA20 UUS

4mm

GIEEEZ-

O

©

MA‘]Q 4mnT7 o —

Washer

MAZ0 4mAFUws Ty e—

2 Spring washer
W
MA30 =A7FosuwbieTh
=2 Bprocket shaft
MA19
MA30 £
=== ||
S
I X
HEtFELF ’
Bax wrench '
MAZ20
4em

A7O4y FOERYFF
Attaching sprockets

12/

*MATG, MA20D(EEEHELGHSMUMHET,

*Ensure MA18 and MA20 are correctly positioned when attaching.

_ {R
*GF-01CBICERV BB &1,
UUsEERALEEA,

* Do not use UUS when attaching

to the GF-01CB chassis. MAZ20

4mm

ENSOT AT IS
Plastic bearing

_I‘\\&k\\k\\.

H2X10mmis w7 b
Shaft

GFOI GFOICB G601 */r c>5-

{702+ Front

uus

R

4 Shaft
MA30 amm
€Ly
MAZ20 K GF-01CBICELY TR EE
UUSEERLEEA.

uus 4mm

(GE-01D &) LEHEICERYUAHET.
“ Attach to the rear and center (only for the G6-01 chassis)
in the same manner.

&115077’\7")/’7

My,

s K2R 10m w7 R
MA19

Do notuse UUS when attaching
to the GF-01CB chassis.

MA20

4mm

'0‘3‘@’&

__ MA30
MA19

D

| MA30
MA19

Amm

AT7O4 ORI
Attaching sprockets

2/

*MATS. MAODEEERRELZOASEIHSHET.
WEnsure MA19 and MAZ20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

(R

G‘Fo’m G‘.o’m * U B a— (G6-01TRODH) LERICIRUAHET.

*Attach to the rear and center (only for the G6-01TR chassis)
in the same manner.

{7z, k) Front

mazo YYS
amm - )
€Ly
B MA30
| MA19
E2X10mm I w7 B 4mm
MA19
MA30 Amm
0
#2x0m s+ 7
Shaft
2704y FOBUASF CC-01
Attaching sprockets o B Fan
% &
#1260
FSARTYY
Plastic bearing
(RY X
MA19 \\\\“ \
amm
€LY
matg  MASO
4mm A

H2x10mmi e F
Shaft

MA20

Amm

MA30

*MATS, MAZODIEEERBLEFSEUMTET.
*Ensure MA19 and MAZ20 are corractly positioned
when attaching.

1260 )
FENTYE
*, Plastic bearing

MA20

E#2x10mm i w7 B
Shaft

13

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 {11057485)



__CC-01

N
@_ MA19 4mTvirv—
" ) xo Washer

() MA20 4m279>5 55 +—
'\;\._/_/' x2 Spring washer
MA30 =A7asvwriezk
X2 Sprocket shaft

wELF
Box wrench

MA20 UU5

4mm

(2 1
/,:\\ MA19 4m7ve—

—/ / x2 Washer

20 ATV T I yirv—
Spring washer

[

B
MA30 R7o4wta+Th
®2 Sprocket shaft
MA30

HFELF
Box wrench

MAZ20

4mm

TAMIYAES3CRAFT TOOLS

BOIEETFRZEFICDOELOE—F. 58
ENETETSLHEDLLSEIPISTHY
b, BABTEC, BUWNYLEEREIRTY

SIDE CUTTER for PLASTIC
Ceagyom

TEM 74001
LONGNOSE w CUTTER

STUARLF

ITEM 74002

ccor

{47} Rear

#2IX10mms+ 7 B

\ St MA30 ¢R»
MA30 i\n’]ﬁm MA19
) 4mm
*MATS. MA20DEEFFIEL x5 ST ET -
#* Ensure MA18 and MAZ20 are correctly positioned RS
when attaching. N ___&
D3

[ €L P s ="

MA20
am
#2X10meis v 7 b |
Shaft
9 z7orybomuiy | (CEO02
Attaching sprockets ¢~ kY Front 0
#1260
FSRFUT
{R) Plastic bearing .~ .
MA19 il
_‘__‘r_ — 1 -
MA30 ST B
H2X10mm e 7
# TrrSJh;ft MA19 MA30 <<L>>
MA20 A4mm
4mm
*MA19, MA2DDEBEERELGASUITET #1260

*Ensure MA1Z and MA20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

FESNTUT
Plastic bearing

' _%%”&D

=l e

#2x10mm 4 7 b
Shaft

cc-o2

{1)4% Rear

MA19
Sl

H2x10mmis w2 b

Shaft MA19

4mm

MAS30 R}

MA20

4mm

*MA19, MA20DAL B EBSE L G STUTIFE TS
*Ensure MA12 and MAZ20 are correctly positioned
when attaching.

[ NEE 2 10m T b
Shaft

SRS |

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)

14



MAS xa

2XBam Ay LR
Tapping screw

SHITIT 3% 10mE v 722 12—
= MA1T xa GCap screw

MA16 IXIBmMR— VLT R
x2 Turnbuckle shaft

/ \ MA27 xz

|.' CRERTU WS
r :
' |

MAZ23 x16
B50A4 L
Metal bearing

-‘SDrlnﬂ

MA29 5%33mn w7
Shaft

MA'IO 3x‘14’11m$-\v W I a—
x4 Cap scraw

MA1S 3x2imAsiaz—E

K2 Scraw pin
O MAZ23 =18

O' 850421

= Metal bearing
MA29 5x33ms+7hk
w4 Shaft
TAMIYAESSCRAFT TOOLS

{(H)SCREWDRIVER-M
FSARSAIT— MAx75)

—‘—’
ITEM 74007 )

(+)SCREWDRIVER-L
FSARSA/1— LEX100)

.

ITEM 74008

3,

Track roller unit 1

*BEEVET.

* Maks 8.

MA23 uio

850

(FH1O—F—) *2EEYET

First roller *Make 2,
MA11 U5
3% 10mm

ALY F (2.5m)
Hex wranch (2.5mm)

{$30—5—) *2EEVET.
Third roller *Make 2.

A—5—1Zw FOEMIIT]

H*2EEYET.
*Make 2.

FryavT—Lo
Tension arms

P
m‘@y’ ﬁé;j? ‘\\\\\\\\\ @

MA29

5% 33mm
*IG)F]*‘CEEUHU =7,

FrAttach as shown.

FRAELF (2.5mm)
Hex wrench (2.5mm)

MA11
331 0mm

4

Track roller unit 2

*BEFUET,
xMakes.  J10 MA23

850 -
MA23

850

MA10 _
3X14mm W

A—5—3Zv DOfEHIIT2

*2EEVET.
* Make 2.

MR ™
3x10mm |

Fio-5—
First roller

Third roller

54948 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485}



g Track roller unit 3

si O oo we

MA27 x2

CREATV Y
C-spring

MA22 xa

NS0T ST T
Plastic bearing

*Evy—O70VEF UTPERICEHE
ELSOEEICEELTERICRYEITET.
* Nate direction and attach to the front
and rear of chassis in the same manner.

W
A

3 A8 *ETFOES. 0,0, COETIEHTES:
L= JrAttach parts in numbered order (7, (T, 3. I

A704y FHIN—OEEHFHIIT
Sprocket covers

*2HEfFUET.
H*Maks 2.

(I:iMA7 5y = ey *EEBLEORSIE, PROSUREZUET
G:' 2x3m FSARER *Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.
MAS8 xs Screw

W) MA21 12807 -
x2 w e (7O R Front  (FEVE/ W)
Front / Rear

/!
’

D @ MA25 21xax3mhS—
x2 Collar

Ly Us
MA25

2.1 X4 X 3m

*HBEBUEDOHIZ. PROTIZAEZYET.
*Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.

EEZ1-C»
AT—ILEFALEPCCERLETE YRS

OVBEL—ERTATVWEY, 2E2D
AEHBEETEETRIESTN.

MA25

2.1 X4 X3mm

SEPCA—ARTTFLHADORBRLLTE(D
HEBFENTVWET, CRFONREIETER
TETFIW, HEIDVEERETEITESSDEY.

@2V DF—LA—JILREELRE *BEEBILO-HIc. PROTUREZVET.
BOYBUTT. FUOCEEE L. *Apply a small amount of grease for firm attachment.
EES L PSS

F—LR—=TTFLA

WAL G i )y CE O Tin)

16 54948 Track Unit Sets 2 (11057485)



N Attaching sprocket covers

3x10m 9 7R 2
Gap screw

MA11 xa

Q\\\\\\E\\\\\\ﬁ%\i&\\\\‘k\%\\\\\\\\\\\\k\\w o 274y kA= DY

MA11
axtom

{esa—h
Center

R

MAI17 1% 37.4mmEEEE s
X70

Link pin

% (Eil) A
Track link A

< (@) B
Za—t—)
Track link B
{grouser)

{U

Rear

*FSHNEEA
“*For softer surfaces.

h ¥ b -
U4 *UAEDUMBFZCLET. MSvdIZvb@
{Fo—v—omUSirAaD AA 7 mAFE L TTFSEBEST.
Attaching grousers FAttach U4 to limit track units swinging.
". vy

Track assembly . kinsert MA17 from the inside of chassis.

0 Fowo (BEE) OEF "'.*Mm?L;m}—vmmiﬁu;ﬁ-}n\a-&u&ait

& *IGEEETEET,
<R>> FlUss 36 track links.

o< (miR) A
Track links A

__ - MA17

Fesdlae " " 1X37.4mm

U UBVET.

* LT (Lem T
: *Remove. ) HLARET,
*ERHEEEE THEMAHET., “*Hex wrench (1.5mm)
*This kit contains enough parts ta
use B every other link at maximum. L P T T T BT T T i Pt b P P e g PSPy SO PR ety G PO e g T
<<|_>> *IGEEETEET,
FUse 36 track links. MA1TY

1237.4mm

*G6-01, GE-0ITRIC/ O —T—&{EE
TRESR. Ers—pUrDEESH
—HOHCEITITTLREEL. @Al
Ut s LSO —HFELET.
*Use B (grousers) on either center or
rear only when using on the G6-01 and
GB-01TR chassis to stop grousers

*EEETHLARST.
*Push in fully.

catehing on one anather. *EALD s |
MUBEST. - —— - ¥ (FE3R) A
Remove. : Track links A

17 54048 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



i1 —3

MA17 1x37.4mE=HEE >
x2

Link pin

JOEREE T AL S
WUMFBE S LTIREL,
Always ensure link pins are
inserted from the inside.

(Vo—H—zHEE)
Attaching

AT T EEIE, FIFFIEMAZIAS
AN ESISIERLTREEW,
“* Be careful not to remove MA29
when detaching MA11.

*MAOB A NT LE oSG, P15

i MA28 come loose, reassemble
referring to step €) on page 15.

*BEPHE. BEELE. T-F—ICAELEHE

9

o (BR) OmYHET
Attaching tracks

MA17

MA17 1X37.4m

FSvo B L)
1X37.4m Track

* Sy (B ORVERIPIIERELTILIL.
* See page 19 when adjusting track tension.

0

{(EHEBATvA—)

Caution stickers

{RY

1)

e

D@ ESECEZESLTETL. [

FSv2H— FOBRY{ET
Attaching track guards

Nixo—>—EELTVWBEMIEDMAI
L E—EALTHATET.

% Detach the shown MA11 screws from the rollers
and re-use to attach U11.

DBOLBERTETTIBEL. E—2—PESC(F
I ERICEYEY. EROBROFERICT
ALV TEL, PTEFOBRLHUET, TOL
SBWHATIEIERETEES, EiTR/I»TY
—1ExBlctoEEE. E—2-PESCEEEL

THoRIFESHELTILEL,

%*Using the model on snow, sand and
mud places stress on the motor and may
cause excessive heat in motor and ESC,

leading to a risk of burns, and d ge to

ETEODTE CAUTION- AFTER OPERATING

SEAFhLICRRLT. SOLBPEEMVOTLTIESL. i

EWMRUCTIAT v TELTEE L.

ELIEEG KK RVEEEREISLE. EAPATIIBEDZE

BaSSUTLELET. KEERSDI TSI L. ATV JIIZZAELT

CrExL,

£ TERICEADBEHFEF v ILTLEEL. TOR. EZEEBHT EE

FICEELTEE WY,

“rAlways clean the model after driving, and remove any sand and dirt. Apply

grease to bearings regularly.

Always dry the model, particularly after driving on snow, as water can cause
ting if left e

the model. Limit continuous driving in
such conditions, and allow motor and ESC
to cool thoroughly before resuming use.

L]

hed. Apply oil to bearings.

Periodically ensurs that screws are not loose, remembering not to overtighten
tham.

54048 Track Unit Sets *2 (11057485)



¥,

L s,

{A—Z—d=wk} {FSvs (Bw) ORVIEE)
UAERISIFSET, o—5—21=v | T T —LDREEZEZIDCET
SHEOGAA T ERBITEED. FZw (BE) ORVEEHNTEET
Track rollers Adjusting tension of tracks

Attaching U4 as shown limits the range of Change the length of tension arms to
maotion of the track roller section. adjust track tension.

FrusYF—L-TT
Tension arms
FIRVIEEEE.

* Do not apply too
much tension.

ATy bri—
Sprocket cover Track rollers

2=z vk, UPI1zy h0EL)
G6-0154% —24 GB-01TR vy —43. 22— vk
EUPIw b EEELTERT2TEETEET.
Connecting center and rear track units

The center and rear track units can be connected when
using the G6-01 and GB-01TR chassis.

* AT E66EEETHET.
*Use 66 track links.

FEERREILTBIES. Ty NPT
F=LETImmiCRE LT ETL.

*Adjust tension arms to 11Tmm

when connecting.

R}“}}\\'}w\\}&w};&\{‘?} *BGUB OISy MHIFER(IBETETSCLOBUET.
& &\‘\&\\\“‘&\“&“ \“g:\% * Specifications are subject to change without notice.

FRFTIRAL s w1 E el e %1
Gear diff putty 42247 Gel type thread lock 54032
BEEEITvh— %1 ALY T (2.6am) ---X2
Caution stickers Hex wrench (2.5mm) 50038

PARTS x4
10225322

PARTS x4
10225322

*&L,:,gp ................ 1
Wrench 14305026

PARTS x2
10115947

FEE A -veeeeX36
Track links A
16335848

PARTS x2
10115847

FWEB (yO—+—) --x18
Track links B {grousers)
19335849

19 54848 Track Unit Sets "2 (11057485)



““\\\\“"\l\‘“}\“\\“ R \ *BEUROST Y FEFERUIEEEET SIS YET. l
= \‘ * Specifications are subject to change without notice.
. . \\\\\ﬁ\\\\n\\‘\ \'.\\\\\L\\
s 2xBemA v A E R i )
1 Tapping screw
) G AL X MAS x4 Bpig MAIT7 =72 1x37.4mimsr >
MAT xa ety b 7 50573 19403949 Link pin
19804336 Screw
. - " MA18 3o v+t i 21x4x3mAT—
I;i.-n|u-|.. ML MAT0 x4 3X3‘5"""‘§"""'72‘7 Ya— ®d Lock nut D @ ﬂA25 Collar
MA2 %z 3%30m#LER 18804155 AR.SCIEN = 19503266 19803517
ke ReN 3X10mE+ v TR 2 MA2E 3% 4X6mT 55 i1 7
mm=-- " 2T 1 mm i
Cap scraw L O |')\<f|2A19 AT oy o4 — | | %o I;I;ge/d tube
i AT T MA.I.I x22 3 19804370 Washer 13565080
MAS xa 3%25mmfL R 185G
188035620 Screw s AmmA T VT T iew
hmm 2X8mmFpw T AT 23— ’ﬂ MA20 Spring w;sher f MAZ27 . ;
GG — 31 2mmiLE R MA12 Cap scraw M 19804280 Illl | “ia CREA T
| r 24 S
it MA4 S Screw eas ey ..\ ) g GC-spring
19805808 0 7 MA21 x2 \\\_//
i 3xX10mALE R (? 4] 1 \| 19415823 l ]
E L] Serew ' MAT3 xg 3x46mAZ1—E T 280N T UMY i
MAS x14 18805876 Screw pin Ball bearing MA2g S5*45misre7 b
19804158 X6 Shaft
f‘__-_ 0 MA22 x4 19808316
i i sy 3%32 7\,;,,)'_ i 10555015
: MA14 x4 i NS0T SAT YL r J
MA‘B xg 2- E-X‘ISmu?‘LI:Z 19805756 p Plastic bearing .
19804898 Screw C s MA29 sxsammgﬁggk
| = x32 b4
insianay Zxﬁmngz;hlfz i MATS x2  3X2mAZUa—EY @ 19805185 13485258
T MAT xa 19805755 Screw pin 8504 4L . r._,]
10323 Metal bearing | "
320 il
. 3 18r g — Sy DL T b - [T
2x3mmg7;§‘ﬂd7{ Turnbuckle shaft Ax5x 11 S — MA30 R70O%wkoeTh
MAS x& rew NIA16 &5 Collar Sen Sprocket shaft
19805854 19400796 MAZ24 x4 1ss05352 13485268

\\\\\\\‘\\‘ ‘\\\\\\\\\ SR \\\\\\\\\ \\ T EREOCHAE) T - :
\\\\\\\ K \\ - \\\\\\ \\\\\\\ BEROAABEOEEMICTOUA L EsRCENES. | (B0 Bl s L it o e N
R \\\%\\\\\\\\ \ Bes. H28. BRI BEELTTRACEEL A Haas il

Forusein-/apanoniyl &ggﬁgﬁfn;;;a aén%ﬁ ﬁ?bi#£§f:§ DEES: | sEoabeBEss)
w:zsa?-] - IAES: () A2V TEIRACTEE L | #m054-283-0003
*EimEELLEY. ThlLitFk. o "_EZHRE

o A s #7 03-3899-3765 (BEa#HmE
VIRBICIATHAS T THE 00+ =8B

DAFvH—HFEonfzhisv— gy shs ot e P T & (ARST—H—EZTELA)
L N e ke SRSy CR T TIRIRESIRIEERER W tamiya. c;n:'l!japanlcustomerl
F.ER, EHARRT—-H—E Rl % = i L L e e L S RRETEE
HECENTLESE., GiOAET TEREVA—-FOTHIFZE
CEXTBILATEET, BLUT |b ssvn—tecnposs. fzecreersmonz:  INWINW
LHARLT—T—ERAETHHE |5 EFELLLGUET, TEREEEERIER—LN—IEY . '. ‘
heEdfEEL. s zbgt-ﬂnt_bif Fu | N
FSwvsadzy bk OIN—33 2R AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD
ITEM 5494 When purchasing replacement parts, please take or send this form to your local
54948 Tamiya dealer so that the parts required can be correctly identified. Please note that

specifications, availability and price are subject te change without notice.

HEH BEI—F Parts code ITEM 54948
T A T £g R P P R P P PP TP 10115047 L Rl A S S, 8S Parts [X'I)
U DU =2 (1) e v e e * 10225322 10225322 - BERE s A ey U, UU Parts (x1)
= | 19335848 19335848- - o Track Link A (238 pairs)
BB O—H—{Ix38)--- 19335849 19335849 - EXnnrra sy Track Link B (x38 pairs)
ATO4w b2w 7 (X1 13485268 T34BE2EG - 8x35.7mm Sprocket Shaft (MA30 x1)
CREA T 2 (R2) fthi e e remeeeannnnn | 19440274 19440274 v v v Sarvo SBaver Spring (MA27 x2, etc.)
iR P R I R P 0 i 14305026 B Tt = R R R Wrench
B e T ) R R R P PR R 19805185 BT L T P 850 Metal Bearing (MA23 x2)
128077 2 () e e evs s - 19415928 TOIGG20 v v v e 1280 Ball Bearing (MAZ21 x4)

11507 ZA7 U 2 4 (x10)- 3 - 10555015 10555015 -1150 Plastic Bearing (MA22 x10)
T 2 K150) s ey 19403949 10403040+ v s rsnanianias B Link Pin (MA&17 x1 50)
3x22mmA S U 2 —E s (xd)- - - 19805755 19805755+ - -+ 3x22mm Screw Pin (MA15 x4)
IXI2ZMMA T U 2 = T (xGheeeeen - 18805756 19805756+ -

++3x32mm Screw Pin (MA14 x4)
3xdemmA S U o —E T (x4) 19805976 19805976 -+~ - -+ 3x46mm Screw Pin (MA13 x4)
SRIBMME 4 T R rT)eeeennesnnssiiniiiiiiiiiii, B - 13485258 13485258“ -------- 5x33mm Shaft (MA29 x1)

SXASTME, 7 7 F(EBXG)« rrresen e 19803316 19803316+ - e revesenieee o 5xdsmm Shaft (Black) (MAZ8 x8)
19805612 19805612 PR S R R L e, 3x10mm Cap Screw (MA11 x5}

3x10mF + » TR U 2 —(x5) -

3X10MMALE (BRI O] vrererrenrees : 19804159 19804159+ prresrrsranesninners s cnnnenn - 3x10mm Screw (Black) (MAS x10)
Ixl4m=E+ v TR U 2 —(x4) : 19804155 TBBOATEE s rrrrmrrr vt wereee3xt4mm Cap Screw (MA10 x4)
IR2STMALE (K 2] v e e L 19805620 TYBOSE20 === s v sl R sereera s 3x25mm Screw (MAS x2)
IRBOMAMFALE A (EBK2) e rr e rr v rr s i) 19805664 TOBOEEES <= v ia s i dhaii s +++3x30mm Scraw (Black) (MA2 x2)
Ax16Mm7 A FLE R (K10) rrrrrr s rerr i r sy : 19804336 ROPOAARE: += - S LR R e ++d4x16mm Hex Screw (MA1 x10)

--------------- ++2x3mm Truss Screw (MAT x3)
---------- woee ZxBmm Cap Scraw (MAT2 x2)
-------- ++++2.6x18mm Screw (Black) (MAE x10)

bt ot e R A £ ERR SRR RS RER A AT g 19805854 19806854 -
2xBmF vy TAT U a2 —(k2)rerernees +1i 19805831 19806831 - -
PR UEs Rt A 1) RERRERRERERESRARES : 19804898 19B04898- -

31 2mmILE (1 0) s 15 19805898 TOBDGBOH: <& e GRS s «or o 3x12mm Screw (Black) (MA4 x10)
3x1Bra R — 20 Uy 23w 7 R (x1) 3 12400796 TO4D0TGE = rmvrrr e e et sn s 3x18mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MA16 x1)
2_‘[)(4)(3@3735—{)(4] ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, A 1980331? R LT B I R R R I R I A teraen 21X4X3|TI1TI CD”ET {MAzs xtl]
3xdx6mm T T 2 INA (X1 +3 13585060 T DHG G e et e S S R R *3x4x6mm Flanged Tube (MA26 x1)
3T Y 2T R (KI0) e een e 16803266 TBBOBZEE - -« - -+ v e rsne e 3mm Lock Nut (MA18 x10)
AEXTTINF T — (X5 v v verserenreines 19803352 TOBO33GZ: rrrverv vt 4x5x11mm Collar (Black) (MA24 x5)
4m?n2 ‘j ‘J by G"'j WA (XA e 19804280 19804280+~ 4mm Spring Washer (MA20 x4)
z - 19804370 TBBOAGT0 v v e v e rn e 4mm Washer (MA19 x10)

E 4224? 4224? BA s R A R e e m o woErEaaETaEA R E AR R AN EEEEA AR LA EEA R R A Gear Dlﬁeren{ial put-ty

= 50038 50038 - Tool Set (Box Wrench, 1.5/2.5mm Hex Wrench, etc.)

SF’.373 2x8mm9 w E/g ;:7\[){-' 0) = 50573 BOGTE s Ve S R R T S R 2xBmm Tapping Screw (MAS x10)
OP.1032 320w T8l verseranianins = 54032 T e R e I i B Y Anzerobic Gel Thread Lock
AO-1048 2X8MI kS A E R (X10) - veererseerasraaraanians = 10323 o R R R T R 2xBmm Truss Screw (MAS x10)

(FERIzDWT) ERORCTE LT hiREInE, IEEEARETT,
BEVPHE—LA—V, ARFT—H—EAO TEEICDLT) EOREETL.

20 54948 Track Unit Sets *2 {11057485)



b

Diese Sicherheitsvorkehrungen vor der Nutzung lesen.

@®Wasser

Dieses Modell ist nicht komplett wasserdicht. Also bitte nicht
benutzen an Stellen, an denen Wasser ins Chassis eindringen kann,
da dies die RC-Anlage und den Accu beschadigen kann.

@Motoriiberhitzung

Benutzung des Modelles in Schnee, Sand oder Matsch

{iberbelastet den Motor und kann zur Uberhitzung in Motor und
Fahrtregler fihren und das Modell beschidigen. Begrenzen Sie die
Mutzung unter solchen Bedingungen und lassen Sie den Motor
komplett abkihlen, bevor Sie wieder starten. Fiir lhre Sicherheit
nutzen Sie ausschlieBlich den Bausatzmotor. Tamiya-Akkupacks
mit einer Spannung von 7,2V oder weniger verwenden.

@Hindernisse

Fahren Sie langsam um Hindernisse, weil ein Einschlag

méglicherweise die Ketteneinheiten beschadigen und die Pins
freilegen kann. Ersetzen Sie gebrochene Kettenglieder durch neue
vor der Weiterfahrt.

Fahren Sie mit dem Modell nicht auf stark frequentierten Plétzen
oderwenn kleine Kinder in der Nahe sind. Verletzungsgefahr.

{Nach der Fahrt}
Das Modell nach der Fahrt immer reinigen und Sand und Steine
entfernen. Die Lager
regelmafig einfetten.

Das Modell immer
trocknen, speziell bei
Schnee, da das Wasser
unbehandelte Teile rosten
lagt. Ol far die Lager
verwenden.

Periodisch prifen, ob
Schrauben locker werden. |
Bitte nicht =zu stark \
anziehen.

@®Bewegliche Teile

Keine bewegenden Teile wahrend der Nutzung beriihren, das kann

zu schlimmen Verletzungen fihren.
@®0bstacles

Lire ces informations relatives & la sécurité avant utilisation.

@®Eau

Ce modéle n'est pas complétement étanche. Ne pas I'utiliser |a o0
de 'zsau peut pénétrer dans le chassis, risquant d'endommager
equipement RC et le pack d'accus.

@Echauffement du moteur

Lutilisation du modéle sur la neige, le sable ou la boue sollicite
fartement le moteur et peut causer I'échauffement excessif du
moteur et du variateur, entrainant un risque de brilures et de
dommages au modele. Limiter les évolutions continues dans de
telles conditions, et laisser le moteur et le variateur bien refroidir
avant d'utiliser 4 nouveau. Pour votre sécurité, ne jamais utiliser
d’autres moteurs que le moteur standard du kit. N'employer que
des packs d'accus Tamiya de tension égale ou inférieure a 7,2V.

@Pieces en mouvement
Ne pas toucher toute piéce en mouvement comme les chenilles
larsque le modéle est utilisé : risque de blessure sérieuse.

Conduire lentement pour négocier des obstacles, car ils peuvent
endommager les unités de chenille et exposer des axes
d'articulation de patins. Remplacer les patins cassés par de
nouveaux avant de rouler.

Ne pas faire évoluer le modéle prés de groupes de personnes ou de
jeunes enfants - risque de blessure.

{Apres utilisation}
Toujours nettoyer le modéle aprés utilisation, et enlever sable et
saletés. Appliguer
réguligrement de la
graisse sur les paliers.
Toujours secher le
modéle, en particulier
aprés utilisation sur la
neige, l'eau résiduelle
pouvant causer
'apparition de rouille.
Appliquer de l'huile sur |
les paliers.
Vérifier périodiguement le
serrage des vis, mais
sans serrage excessif,

58690 Tracks Caution (Yellow) (11057432)



